
USE SEARCH FUNCTION WITH CITY OR SITE CODE 

CHINA, Anhui (ANHU) 
USTC 
Dept. of Statistics and Finance 
Room 1007 
Hefei, Anhui,  230026 
CHINA 
Jianjian Zheng: mzheng@ustc.edu.cn / 011-86551-63603755 
 

 Australia, Sydney (AUST) 
Cliftons 
Level 13 
60 Margaret Street 
Sydney, NSW,  2000 
AUSTRALIA 
Ms. Maria Sangermano: Proctors TBD. Venue can be contacted 
 at Central Bookings Team / +61 2 9250 0910 
 Thailand, Bangkok (BANG) 

Thailand Insurance Institute 
3354/32 Manorom Buildling, 10th Floor 
Rama IV Road, Klong Toey 
Bangkok,  10110 
THAILAND 
Tadthep Sujitjorn: tadthep@tiins.com / 66-22-2498585 (555 
 

 CHINA, Beijing (BJNG) 
China Institute for Actuarial Science 
39 South College Road 
Haidian 
Beijing,  100081 
CHINA 
Li Xiaolin: lixl@cufe.edu.cn / 011-8613-9010-58385 
 

Columbia, Bogota (BOGO) 
Avenida el Dorado #68B-31 
Torre Seguros Bolivar, Piso 4 
Gerencia de Salud 
Bogota,  110931 
COLOMBIA 
David L Otero Bahamon: david.otero@segurosbolivar.com / 57- 
312-433-8504 
 

 Alberta, Calgary (CALG) 
Intact Insurance Company 
321 6th Ave. SW 
12th Floor Reception 
Calgary, AB T2P 4W7 
CANADA 
Mr. Britton Stewart, FCAS: britton.stewart@intact.net /  
(403)809-7531 
 South Africa, Capetown (CAPE) 

SANLAM Life Assurance-Head Office 
Training Centre 
2 Strand Road 
Bellville,  7530 
SOUTH AFRICA 
Ms. Philentia Russouw: fmvconsulting@telkomsa.net / 021-939- 
1592 
 

 Cyprus (CYPR) 
IE Muhanna Foundation 
71 Limassol Avenue, 3rd Floor 
2121 Nicosia 
Nicosia,  1305 
CYPRUS 
Renne Luciani Psaras: renne.luciani@muhanna.com / 22456045 
 

Ireland, Dublin (DBLN) 
Liberty Insurance 
Liberty Centre 
Blanchardstown 
Dublin,  D15 
IRELAND 
Mr. Ken Deane: ken.deane@libertyinsurance.ie / 15534349 
 

 India, Delhi (DELI) 
XL India Business Services Ltd 
12th Floor, Block B3, IT/ITES SEZ OF DLF Ltd 
Sector 30, Village Silokhera 
Gurugram, Haryana,  122001 
INDIA 
Mr. Amit K. Gupta, FCAS: amit.kumar@xlgroup.com /  
+911244137550 (7550) 
 Dubai (DUBA) 

Milliman LLC 
Liberty House, DIFC 
Unit 511, Level 5 
Dubai,   
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 
Mr. Priyank Gupta: priyank.gupta@milliman.com / 971- 
561150748 
 

 Alberta, Edmonton (EDMO) 
Peace Hills Insurance 
10709 Jasper Ave. 
6th Floor 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3N3 
CANADA 
Mr. Brant Wipperman, FCAS: bwipperman@phgic.com /  
(780)424-3986 (1859) 
 New Brunswick, Fredericton (FRED) 

Morneau Shepell Ltd 
40 Crowther Lane 
Suite 300-Knowledge Park 
Fredericton, NB E3C 0J1 
CANADA 
Jeff Queen: jqueen@morneaushepell.com / 506-457-9232 
 

 China, Guangzhou (MAS exams only) (GUAN) 
Sun Yat-Sen University 
135 Xinggang West Road 
S.T. Wu Library Room 205K 
Guanzhou, Guangdong 510275 
CHINA 
Prof. Shibin Song: mcsssb@mail.sysu.edu.cn / 86-20-84112828 
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Ontario, Guelph (GUEL) 
The Co-operators 
98 Macdonell Street 
Suite 302 
Guelph, ON N1H 6P8 
CANADA 
Dory Hostiuc: dory_hostiuc@cooperators.ca / 519-824-4400  
(306658) 
 

 Bermuda (HAMI) 
Chubb 
17 Woodbourne Ave. 
Hamilton,   
BERMUDA 
Mr. Charles Cervinka, FCAS,FCIA:  
charles.cervinka@chubb.com / 4412999228 
 

CHINA, Hunan (HUNA) 
Finance College of Hunan University 
No. 109 Shijiachong 
Changsha 
Hunan,  410079 
CHINA 
Linda Zhang: lindazhang0203@126.com / 0086-18684716118 
 

 INDIA, Hyderabad (HYDR) 
Sri Sathya Sai Higher Secondary School 
Vidyagirl, Prashanti Nilayam 
Anantapur, Andhra Pradesh 
Puttarthi,  515134 
INDIA 
Mr. Harold Singh: hdsingh108@gmail.com / 091-9959316907 
 

South Africa, Johannesburg/Boktown (JOHA) 
Ernst & Young 
102 Rivonia Road, 7th Floor 
Sandton 
Johannesburg,   
SOUTH AFRICA 
Mrs. Annemarie Sinclair, FCAS: annemars@hollard.co.za /  
01127113511424 
 

 PAKISTAN, Karachi (KARA) 
Akhtar & Hasan (Pvt) Ltd. 
3rd Floor, Annexe, State Life Building No. 1 
I.I Chundrigar Road 
Karachi,   
PAKISTAN 
Sana Zehra: sana@akhasan.com / (92)3218922658 
 

CHINA, Hong Kong (KONG) 
Hong Kong Examination & Assessment Authority 
17 Tseuk Luk Street 
San Po Kong, Kowloon 
Hong Kong,   
HONG KONG 
Ms. Zoe Yeung, proctor-Hong Kong: wsyeung@hkeaa.edu.hk /  
852-3628-8770 
 

 KOREA, Seoul (KORE) 
Samsung Finance Campus 
Room 403, 29 Saimdang-ro 23-gil 
Seocho 1 (il)-dong, Seocho-gu 
Seoul,  06635 
SOUTH KOREA 
Mr. Hyunmook Cho, FCAS: hyunmook.cho@samsung.com / 10- 
2042-1516 
 PAKISTAN, Lahore (LAHO) 

Nauman Associates 
249-CCA, Sector FF 
Phase IV, DHA 
Lahore,   
PAKISTAN 
Nauman Cheema: nauman@naumanassociates.com / 92-300- 
844-0634 
 

 U.K., London (LOND) 
De Morgan House 
58 Russell Square 
Rayleigh Room 
London,  WC1B 4HS 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Site Contact: Tess.Frampton@lms.ac.uk / (703)562-1743 
 

MALAYSIA, Kuala Lumpur (MALA) 
Malaysian Insurance Institute 
MII City Centre, Suite 6.OW, 6th Fl., Wisma FGV 
Jalan Raja Laut 
Kuala Lumpur,  50350 
MALAYSIA 
Wahida Shariff: wahida@mii.org.my / 011-603-2087-8882 (140) 
 

 PHILLIPINES, Manila (MANI) 
Insurance Institute for Asia & the Pacific Inc. 
26/F, BPI Philam Life 
6811 Ayala Avenue, Salcedo Village Bel-Air 
Makati City,  1209 
PHILIPPINES 
Leng Antero: lengantero@iiap.com.ph / 011-632-887-7444 
 

Spain, Madrid (MDRD) 
AIG 
Paseo de la Castellana 216 
4th Floor 
Madrid,  28046 
SPAIN 
Ms. Rosa Lopez Ruiz: Rosa.LopezRuiz@AIG.com /  
34915725212 
 

 MEXICO, Mexico City (MEXI) 
UNAM, Facultad de Ciencias Politicas y Sociales 
Edif B, Salon B-210, Circuito Mario de la Cueva S/N 
Ciudad Universitaria, Delegacion Coyoacan 
Mexico D.F.,  04510 
MEXICO 
Mr. Jose Alfonso  Correa Cabrera: jcorrea@colmex.mx / 5622  
9421 (84 582) 
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Ontario, Mississauga (MISS) 
Desjardins General Insurance Group 
3 Robert-Speck Parkway 
4th Floor Reception 
Mississauga, ON L4Z 3Z9 
CANADA 
Mr. George R. Ling, ACAS: george.r.ling@dgig.ca / (905)306- 
5252 (5513279) 
 

 Montreal Exam 6 (MON6) 
Fairmont Le Reine Elizabeth 
900 boul Rene-Levesque Ouest 
Room St-Paul, 2nd Floor 
Montreal, QC H3B 4A5 
CANADA 
Philippe Gagne, FCAS: philippe.gagne@intact.net / (855)646- 
8228 (87581) 
 Quebec, Montreal (MONT) 

Intact Assurance 
2020 boul Robert Bourassa 
Ground Floor, Room R-11 
Montreal,  H3A 2A5 
CANADA 
Philippe Gagne, FCAS: philippe.gagne@intact.net / (855)646- 
8228 (87581) 
 

 INDIA, Mumbai (MUMB) 
Professor Narsee 
102 Kuber, New Link Road 
Andheri (W), 1st Floor 
Mumbai,  400053 
INDIA 
Prof Narsee: narsee60@gmail.com / 011-9819304653 
 

Kenya, Nairobi (NAIR) 
Apollo Group 
Apollo Centre 
07 Ring Road Parklands, Westlands 
Nairobi,   
KENYA 
Ms. Florence Mukiria: florence.mukiria@apollo.co.ke /  
(25)4202862000 
 

 New Zealand, Auckland (NEWZ) 
Deloitte 
Deloitte Centre 
80 Queen Street 
Auckland,  1140 
NEW ZEALAND 
Mr. Darren Fleming: dafleming@deloitte.co.nz / 6493030783 
 

Ontario, Ottawa (OTTA) 
Export Development Canada 
150 Slater Street 
5th Floor 
Ottawa, ON K1A 1K3 
CANADA 
Mr. Denis Therrien: DTherrien@edc.ca / (613)597-8058 
 

 FRANCE, Paris (PARI) 
AXA 
39 Rue du Colisée 
Paris,  75 008 
FRANCE 
Mr. Jean-Sebastien Lagace, FCAS:  
jeansebastien.lagace@axa.com / +33679083294 
 

India, Puttaparthi (PUTT) 
Sri Sathya Sai Higher Secondary School 
Vidyagirl, Prashanti Nilayam 
Anantapur, Andhra Pradesh 
Puttarthi,  515134 
INDIA 
Mr. Harold Singh: hdsingh108@gmail.com / 091-9959316907 
 

 Quebec, Quebec (QUEB) 
Hotel Quebec Inn 
7175 Boulevard Wilfrid-Hamel 
Quebec, QC G2B 1B6 
CANADA 
Melissa Brisson, FCAS: melissa.brisson@dgag.ca / (418)208- 
3121 
 

Saskatchewan, Regina (REGI) 
SGI 
2260 11th Avenue 
16th Floor 
Regina, SK S4P 0J9 
CANADA 
Robert Henry Osicki, FCAS: rosicki@sgicanada.ca / (306)501- 
8630 
 

 Saudi Arabia, Riyadh (RIYA) 
Saudi Arabian Monetary Authority 
General Department of Insurance Control 
New Building, 2nd Fl., King Saud Bin Abdulaziz St. 
Riyadh,  11169 
SAUDI ARABIA 
Mr. Omair A.  Alvi: oalvi@sama.gov.sa / 966114633000 (4516) 
 

CHINA, Shanghai (SHAN) 
SUFE/ Intl Institute for Professional Education 
No. 369, Zhongshan Bei Yi Road 
Room 405, Floor 4, No. 7 Teaching Building 
Shanghai,  200083 
CHINA 
Janne Jin: sceic@mail.shufe.edu.cn / 011-0086-21-6516-3253 
 

 CHINA, Shenzhen (no MAS exams) (SHEN) 
40F, Ping An Finance Center 
No. 5033, Yitian Road, Futian District 
Shenzhen,  518000 
CHINA 
Mr. Zhanhang Xiao, FCAS: xiaozhanhang088@pingan.com.cn /  
+86 13612922890 
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SINGAPORE, Singapore City (SING) (Except Exam 8) 
British Council (Singapore) Ltd. 
30 Napier Road 
Level 3, Room 306 
Singapore,  258509 
SINGAPORE 
Mr. Edwin Ho: edwin.ho@britishcouncil.org.sg / 011-65-6740- 
7114 
 

 TAIWAN, Taipei (TAIP) 
Taiwan Insurance Institute 
6th Floor, No. 3, Yang-Teh Building 
Nan-Hai Road 
Taipei,  100 
TAIWAN 
Ms. Mei-Yen Chiu: ic.c.a2945@tii.org.tw / (0)118-86223972227  
(320) 
 ISRAEL, Tel Aviv (TELA) 

Swiss Reinsurance Company 
Sason Hogi Tower 
12 Aba Hillel Silver St., 9th Floor 
Ramat Gan,  5250606 
ISRAEL 
Mr. Eitan Fish: eitan_fish@swissre.com / 011-972-3-714-0128 
 

 JAPAN, Tokyo (TOKY) 
Regus 
Kamiyacho MT Bldg, 14F, 4-3-20 Toranomon 
Minato-Ku, 
Tokyo,   
JAPAN 
Marcus M. Yamashiro, FCAS: marcus.yamashiro@yahoo.com /  
011-81-80-9662-5393 
 Ontario, Markham (TORN) 

Allstate Canada 
27 Allstate Parkway 
Ground Floor 
Markham, ON L3R 5P8 
CANADA 
Mr. Christopher Y. So, FCAS: cso@allstate.ca / (905)415-4832 
 

 Ontario, Toronto (TORO) 
Courtyard Marriott Downtown Toronto 
475 Yonge Street 
Toronto, ON M4Y1X7 
CANADA 
Hotel Site Contact: 416.934.5572  
 

British Columbia, Vancouver (VANC) 
Insurance Corporation of British Columbia 
151 W. Esplanade 
North Vancouver,  V7M 3H9 
CANADA 
Mr. Eric L. Vaagen, FCAS: eric.vaagen@icbc.com / (604)982- 
6163 
 

 Manitoba, Winnipeg (WINN) 
Wawanesa Mutual Insurance Company 
191 Broadway 
2nd Floor Meeting Room 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 3P1 
CANADA 
Mr. Steven John Baluta, FCAS: sbaluta@wawanesa.com /  
(204)946-2413 
 Winnipeg Exam 6 (WINS) 

Fort Garry Hotel 
222 Broadway 
Salon A 
Winnipeg, MB R3C0R3 
CANADA 
Mr. Steven John Baluta, FCAS: sbaluta@wawanesa.com /  
(204)946-2413 
 

 Ontario, Waterloo (WTLO) 
Inn of Waterloo 
475 King Street North 
Rosedale Room 
Waterloo, ON N2J 4S4 
CANADA 
Mr. Gavin David Brown-Jowett, FCAS: gavin.brown- 
jowett@economical.com / (226)581-9765 
 Switzerland, Zurich (ZURI) 

Zurich Insurance Company Ltd 
Austrasse 46 
Zurich,  CH-8045 
SWITZERLAND 
Ms. Karen E. Schmitt, FCAS: karen.schmitt@zurich.com / 011- 
41-44-6252680 
 

 SINGAPORE, Singapore City (SING) (Exam 8) 
Trent Global College 
1 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Classroom 4 
#02-02, 1@kentridge (NUH Medical Centre) 
Singapore,  119082 
SINGAPORE 
Mr. Edwin Ho: edwin.ho@britishcouncil.org.sg / 011-65-6740- 
7114 
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